


Hon. d. 7. Bobisen,

Austin Texas.-
béar Bir:w :

Inclosed I am hgndmng‘you a égpy Of’my létﬁér
frqm Judge Boren, équésting me to proceed with the
¢orrectionkmf’the Garza County School Laﬁd and also to
survey any unglaimedf;and;ip,League No, 205.’The Order
of Court/is é final acceptance and agreement and a direct
propOSitionfin Writing’betwe@n the owners of the Garza
County School Lahé; théwCo11in'Couﬁty School Eand and
thé~Wﬂ1ker County Schbbl Land, and alsolagréeing with
Gafzm. as touthe boundarieé‘for the unciaiﬁed land,

There is as yet,ho direct’agreament or objection from
Lamar County School Land . This land will be disturbed in
no way in'this resurvey ;,sd I hppe that vou will dif@ct
that we proceed with the work at once,

Agents of ‘the owners for,tﬂe Walker snd the
Collin County,School\LandAare now here on expense awaita
ing this adjustment.,They wish tobe with me in the field
and thérefdré I'Wil1 appreciate afteiegram grom you, at
my expense, letting me know if yeu casn send the instruct-

ions for the survey of School League No, 205.

\

 Yours respectively,

.

1

WDT/TRY.
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Ww. D. TWICHELL ,

AcM’ARiLLo, TEXAS

Post City Texas, 4/15/13.

Hon, W. D. Twighell, , »
Amarillo Texas.
Dear Sir:=-

Inclosed you will find acopy of an order pasSed
bykthe Commissioner‘s Court of this County, relstive to an
agreement that the boundary lines of subdivisions of League
No. éggfg; fixed end fecogﬁized.ﬂ

The description of the land is ratherm meager
but we did noﬁ have the full date @efore us.

i1t ig the desire of the Commissioners that you
proceed at onee to correctythe fiéld‘notes ofithe said
subdivisiqnacand to make out field”notes'for any vacant
1ahd in League No. 205 that may be found.

| That you send the same to Austin to the
ceneral Land Office formus, as out act, and request that
patent be issued to us, If you deem it necessary that
anyyformal‘appiicatiom be made on our part, then please
hoti@y us, We have the money in Austin to have the
surveying‘m@de afr any rate there is abgut'$36.00 there
for that purposé.
"Push’the matter through and render your bill
/fo GarZa'Counfy’
. Very truly yours,

(signed) J, M, Boren
County Judge, Garza Coungy
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~ W. D. TwioHELL

AMARILLO, Trxas

Austin Texas April 18 1913
Mr W.D.Twichell '
Amarillo, Texas.

You are autherized to proceed with resurvey of school lesgue
Ko two hundred five in accordasnce with instructions heretofore

given
' J.H.Welker, Acting Commissioner
4 13p M

Original in File 2,029.

LW ]f') TWIOHELL% gj/é
AMARILLO, THXAS : L : e ¢
 meCE'VED
, o4 to Map

Hon., J.T. Rem&gwﬂbd tﬂ Aprie
Austin Texas, ; Eighté%nth.
Dear Sir:=- 2 ¥ 1 B

I have your telegram stating "You are authorized
to proceed with survey 9f School League No, 205 in accordance
with instructibns heretofore given® ’Hefering' to this
‘matter on January 10th, your letter statéS‘“ ﬁpan the filing
oé such request ( Agreements from Owners) I wi11 then
- give you instructigns for surveﬁ?game. ( leagueyﬁo, 265) .
 From this information I am presuming ﬁhat you have written
instructiona for me tofprpceéd with this surfey and your
télegram~was’sent after such instructuons were‘written, e
end I will receive your instructions in dué'éoufée of mail;
& will hafe’timé‘to see these instructions and ieave nere
Monday to begin the work, so I have made my arrangement

that way. Thanking you, I remain ,
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: (Copy)

£
W. D. TWIOHELL
AMARILLO, TEXAS

iustin, Texes, October 21, 1913

Mr. ¥.D.Twichell, State Burveyor,
fmerille, Texas.
Dear 8ir:- ' ‘

Your faver of the 18th instant received, FPlease correct
subdivision No. 2, Welker County School Land League 205, situated
in Bailey County to began at the original Il & corner of sald
Walker County School Land thence west perallel with north line of
subdivision No., § Garza County School Land H072 varas (the distance
called for in the patent of Walker county). Thence south parallel
with the esst line of said Walker County School Land to the ,
north line of League No, 190, Thence east with the north boun-

dary lineof League 190 end 204 & diatance of 5072 varas.
Thence north passing the eriginal 8 K corner of said
Walker County School Land to the place of beginning.
‘ “0e0=0e0=0mD=0m0m0=0n0w0ul=0=

Respectfully,

Signed: _J.H.Welker
# von R/LSKN ' Acting Commissioner

Originel Instructions in W.D,Twichell's File No. 2,020

- -
At .

W. D. TWICHELTL:
. AMARILLO, TEXAS

Austin, Texas, ma@aﬁax@'ﬁi. 1913,

i

- Mr, W.,L.Twichell, State Surveye
Amarillo, Texas, i
L ‘ ﬂiﬁwﬁ»w@wﬁn@uﬁn ﬂw Qw Jwlo G Lo T RO e
~ As to League 212, Bailey County, correct Gar
Saat T ne D TO¥ 40 usves ts Suslude wil She land in e LR
R A ousee UMY Gehesl Luna, north of Urslde Cousty Schesl
ﬁ@hﬁ M | 4 by ﬁ%%wial Land No. 4 and west of Garza %wnty
vithin the vallow and Blanco County School Land, or as inelnded
- Z‘QVf,W‘*“Q” lines shown on the accompanying blue print plat
~___ See also memorandum in regerd to Uvalde County 11334
gﬂgﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁ_ﬁfyﬂﬁﬁgwa,ﬁws-ﬁlﬁ“nﬁrpn@gnggg, T e
S N , Respectfully,

,e'm,aga A
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@ .
D. TWICHELL

ILLO, TEXAS
4

'Cf?ban for L.0.

o i

. & ’
W.,D. TWioHELL , August : l
: (:3 arillc, Tex, Twenty
g Ninteen-thirteen
(
\9 2

AMARILLO, TEXAS

, =
‘Hon. J.T.Robison 7 e
f,,»\ e ’

Austin, Tex. ¢

e, S

Dear 8ir:- : ; éz

While I was in Baaépy County recenﬁiy £ sat some
Corners on League 205 with a wiew of carring into effect
the corrections requiréd by your Mr.Von Rosenberg in relation
kto the Walk@r County Sechoel land. Please let me know il
a Qhéll repart thase'carrectians,giving me full instructions
as to what yQu'will'réquire iﬁ this matter;‘
Parties representing Mr, G.W, Reed are urging me
to make this survey as I indicated to‘thém I would be able to
do upon the understanding which we had relative to this matter

When I was In.-yeur, office, . JI
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1*”1?}'“? e ades o BN
LBY) § . League 205
ﬁxanﬁ&ﬁa W&&kar Co.

| Neg. Ver. 1semmE. |

b maaﬁ hy me as
x »,,emﬁar;anm s’

er af fanee thm ' £Q ' f
| rnek yugty School Land(fence are
gouth and . at on &mmawafinaa).

&ﬂﬂnty $ahea &aﬁé;xw% a&a 1 varua &ran pipa baars N,
.8 varas; at 56,2 yarss cross B.& N.T.R.R.;

at 907, 6 varas\pags a 2 inch iron yipa marked l-2-5;
whena& iron pipe/bears N,.60°4'E, 15,9 varas; .

t 2424,6 varagfoross wagon road; at 5336.6 varas
ta the east 1 id of Survey 14, Block 82, Jno, H.
Stephens; wheficela 2 inch iron pipe marked 2-5-14 bewrs
N, aava&?w ,;_5 veras; and a 2 ineh galvanized iron
giya bears Ai.88°4%'W, 8.9, varas; whence (from

alvanized 1ran pi&a) Band Jog Windmill haaxm
N.,13038' 30", ; \

e 3.0032'W, with the east . im@ of 3urwey 14, 31@&& 88,
Jno, M. Stephens; af 1711.8 varas pass a plunger
coupling marked 14-205-190 and a stone }4xl0x2 inches
at 1839.8 varas set a 2 inch iron pipe marked
 214-190 set in the north line of School League 190
- for the $.E. @ﬂrﬁ%§~ﬂf ﬁwmway 14, Block 82, Jno.
B, thyhenﬁ‘

 Thence 3 a%vam'm. with the north line @r School Laaguu 190;
at 2608 varss cross wagon road; at 3034 vapas stone
bears N, 128 varas; at 5307.7 varaa set galvenized
iron pipe in the north line of Sechool League 204,
for the 8.W. corner. af Lamar County School Land,

Thence N.l° 30'E, with the west xine of Lemar County School Land

' at 65.7 varas pass a plunger coupling Ahe original
3.W, corner of Lamar, ﬁ#amty 3chool Lahd; at 1306.8 varas
cross P.& . 1. ﬂ Hepo® mwv? 1 Vmw ,”ﬁh&,ﬁma@@ of begine
ning. \ ‘ &

All bearings refer to &rue *awrau. #

Surveyed April 21 to April 231913, SyIV~f Senders,
T.L.Crews with Gurley Trammit io. % o7 Gehres

sl Wl Tw&ﬁhax&, at" yoR, do h&xaby aaxtify
. that the faraga:ng resurvey is" ‘at and Yhat it was made by me
~ in the field, in agcordance Arith” md thet the limits, ~
~ boundaries and corner with/m 28, natural asgd ertifieisi,
~ are truly and correctly bed in the foregaing field notes
- and plat attached hawa;” x5

'"ii@&maaifxﬁaﬁian*‘ ﬁané& L@nﬂ.

: /:gy 2 H/Wf ’5”;) {‘J/!







! ; e ~ Survey 2
;LPY OOUNTY‘N”'[ e heagie 208
, ~k_ o o . Grant@e' Walker Co,
0 Corrwctﬁd fl@ld notms of & resurvey of 16?3% acres of
o 1and eut of Unorganized County School League 205, situated in

- Bailey County, Texas; about 10 miles N, 41° E, from center of

: county,?same being survey 2, Walker County School Land, made -
. Dby me as State Surveyor, by virtue of Title LXXXIX, Chapter -
- One, Revised Civil Statutes of 1895, as instructed October, 218t-1913

 Beuinn1nw at a planger coupling at corner of fence the original
N.W. corner of Lamar County School Land (fences extend
south and east on Lamar lines),

']“Th@nce ﬂ 88 46' 30" W, with south line of surveyl, Collin County
School Land; at 352 varas iron pipe bears north & varas;
at B06,.2 varas cross P, & N,T,R.R.; @&t 907,6 varas
pass & 2 inch iron pipe marked 1-2-5-; whence iron pipe
bears N, 60° 4' E, -- 15,9 varas; at 2424.,6 varas cross
wagon road; at 5072 varas set stone 4x4xl} inches marked
+ and bury cow skull and bones for the N.,W, corner of
Walker County School Land; whence s 2 inch iron pipe
bears N, 889 46' W, == ~68 9 varas; and a 2 inch gal-
vanized iron pipe bears N, 88°¢ 46' W, 273,5 varas;
whence from galvanized iron pipe Sand Jog mill
bears N, 13° 38' 30" W,

Thence (from N.W, corner of Walker County School Land)
8. 1° 30' W, parallell with the original west line
of the Lamar County School Land; at 1718,5 varas
gEEx wagon brake clasp and 4 inch iron rod bears east
13.5 varas; at 1838 varas a strap iron 2x; inch ‘buried
in ground bears east 14 and north 1,9 varas,

Thence S, 89¥ 28' B, with the north line of School League 190;
at 2371 varas cross wagon road; at 2800 varas stone
bears north 128 varas; at 5072$ varas set 2 inch
galvanized iron pipe in the north line of School League
204 for the 8,W, corner of Lamar County School Land,

Thence N, 15‘50' B, with the west line of Lamar County School
Land: at 56 varas pass plunger coupling, set brick,
the original S.W, corner of Lamar County School Land;
at 1342.8 varas cross P, & N.T.R.R,; at 1777,1 varas the
place of beginning,

All beardngs refer to true course,

Surveyed AprzLHZIst to July 50th~1913,

With Gurley Transit No, 76, .
Survey sadopted and reported Dec, 12 —1935by1van Sanders; Chain
‘ e John Gehres Carriers

Iy W.D Twichell, State Surveyar, do hereby certify that
the foregoing resurvey is correct and that it was made by me in
the field, in accordance with law, and that the limits, boundarles,
and corners, with marks natural and artificlal, are truly and
correctly described in the foregéing field notes and plat attached
hereto,

Classification: ‘Sandy land; rolling; no bru%5-

(/0&%

State Surveyor
Approwd 3«"@ 12 l:'/3' ' ; 'é’mﬂ?‘»ac 20, /7/3

d’

Cidnet General Land Office. & {ﬁﬁfﬁ#,
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- Survey B,

League 205
. fe ‘Grantee: Garza Co.
e
,,Nf,g [Ei61@;ﬁ9tﬁﬂ\af a survey ef,316¢5 acres ¥ 4 oot o
unorganized County School League 205, Gerza County beins entitled 4o

~ this emount of.land by virtue of certificate issued by John J. Terrell,

~ Commissioner of General Land Office, dated September 27, 1907, situated
in Bailey County about 11 miles N.41%Z. from center of County, same

beinf survey 5, Garza County Sehool Land, made bg me ag State Survegor
by virtue of Title IXXXIX, Chapter Ome, evised Civil Statutes of 1895.

r

~ Beginning at a 2 4inch iron Pipe marked 1-5-632 set in the south line
' of State Capitol League 632 for the NeB. corner of survey 5,
Garza County School Land; whence iron pipe bears 5.8903013, .

~ Vat windmill bears W.72°25'%.; Blevator windmill bears Ne41 4'E.

! r :
 Thence N.8995'20™. with the south line of State Cepitol League 632;
; at 4429.5 varas the N.E. corner of Survey 14, Bleck S2,
Jno. H. 'Stephens; whence & 172 dneh iron pipe marked 14-205-682
end -2 stone 12x10x4 marked + and a pile of small shones bears
N. 89%7, 5.2 varas.

Stephens; at 264 vares the N.W. commer of Survey 2, Nalker
County School Land; whence 2 rinch iron pipe marked 2~5-~14 bears
; - varas ¢ & ok venized iron pipe bears =
2 inch galvanized pipe) Sand Jog

. Thence S.0932'W. with the éast“in@,ef,ﬁarvayyl&ﬁ Block 52, JNO. H.

,iﬁe,ﬁf:ﬁﬁrﬁey 2, Walker Gounty L
088 wagon road; at 4429 vares set a
5; wiience iron pipe bears N.60%'E,

éaﬁiiin@ ni survey 1, callin~00anty Sehool; f‘f
lend; at 288, 1e place of beginning. | :

, ‘\“aum_ red Ap: .8t to 24th, 1913, ,Syiamh,ﬁanﬂers,, g
All bearings refer ©o true course. e .
0. L. Orews with Gurley Trensit §o,  Joun Gshres 4

Iy W, il. 3% te Surveyor, .do hereby certify that the
that it was made by me in the fledd, in
1imits, bounderies and corners

s are truly and cor ﬁlyw&ésamib@a.inf&~,

hed heret L

'end arti

eld notes an

vaﬁ&y;;énﬁﬁ rﬁiling;ﬁﬁaw

~ State Surveyor. o







e

225 acrea af land ceVerl”' the unpatented"“

Fleld notea af & surv@lp’Q

; porti@n af School Leagye 29, sltuatad H* kley ceunty, Texes;

;abamt”é'milesﬂs.lﬁow, fram center of c@unty;fthis,surVey being
_ made b?“mé"éé St&ﬁe Sarvey0rfby virtue of Title LXXXIX, Chapter 1
",Raviaed Civ1l Statutes of 1895; for Garza County,by virtue of certi-
icate issued by Commissioner of Gen. Land Office Sept.27".1907.
kBegiﬂnlng ak S ®, corner of Rusk Gountv School Land at a 3 inch
1ran plpe narked 26-29: whence fence bears B, 29 varas

Q”aﬂd;auz inch iron pipe marked 26-29-32 and a stone 8x8x3

_the 5.8, cerner of»this leapgue No,29 bears §,0036' 30",

3282.8 varas,

 Thence N.89°W, with south line of Rusk County School Land;

'fﬁﬁﬁﬁ Var&s(tafthe NgE; corner of Sutton County School

>

Land aet a sucker rod caunllnp and an iron post.
Th@nee S Qﬂﬁﬁ V. 544 varss tm the S.B., corner of Sutton County .

e
~Schoal Land get mkx sucker rod coupling and heavy strap S} \3

iron: whence windmill bears 3,26°3'E, about B20 varas,

HVJQPE with north line of Atascosa County Sehool,Land

J

, Y
2335 varas to the W.E. corner of seme; 2 inch iron plgeoq '
ol : . ‘ N R

arkeit 2500; whence fence besrs W, 26 veras; windmill
o e o . '
ears S, 78°17'BO"W, sbout 2150 varas
y

%@56'50”E. 544 vares to the place of beg rinning.
&upuat 4 end 5th-1913, , , e

1’ Trigg Twichell) Chain \é
11ﬂWith Buff tramsit No. 6741, .

e o QEl;iot,Davis) Carriers
11'é§urée proved by observing Polaris when in Hlongation,
.D.Twichell, State Surveyor, do hereby certify that the'

N survej 13 cor fect snd that it was made by me in the

‘aﬁ lt is thlﬁ d&y affzclally adaptea OJ me und@r .

‘vﬂm the Q@mmlssioner@f tme General Laﬁd Office 2t

”15th~1@13 and tnat the 1inits,boundaries, and

-Wiﬁﬁat e~markes, nati J@ arﬁlfwclallf

are truly and

'Qec“lj dascrlbes;in thé  : an@~fl@l&1ﬁ0ﬁ@$w‘*







ke plpe nmarked 21-2 210; 'i;..23;1~ 2521 5*47 5-214 the 8.8

' carner of School Leagne 210‘ wh&nc@ 'an ald earth manument
ui czrcular trench 8 fem; in dmmewr the camgmal N. v, '
ycwnar ef Sahoal League 211 haam 19“ 890 29 W, 5062 varaa"’
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